

**BID TABULATION - RIVERDAHL PAVING AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS**

**ROCKFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS #205**

Company		Stenstrom		Norwest Construction		Fischer Excavating		Northern Illinois Service Co.		Martin & Co.			
Addendums		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes			
Bid Bonds		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes			
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	EARTH EXCAVATION AND GRADING/SHAPING, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	13,000	\$ 13,000.00	5,800	\$ 5,800.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	9016	\$ 9,016.00	11500	\$ 11,500.00
2	GENERAL REMOVAL	L.S.	1	3,600	\$ 3,600.00	2,900	\$ 2,900.00	3200	\$ 3,200.00	11,091	\$ 11,091.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00
3	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL	S.F.	7516	1.25	\$ 9,395.00	1.1	\$ 8,267.60	2	\$ 15,032.00	1.2	\$ 9,019.20	2.1	\$ 15,783.60
4	CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FT.	368	7	\$ 2,576.00	4.5	\$ 1,656.00	3	\$ 1,104.00	3	\$ 1,104.00	3.33	\$ 1,225.44
5	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL - 16"	S.Y.	1628	16	\$ 26,048.00	6.8	\$ 11,070.40	8	\$ 13,024.00	4.9	\$ 7,977.20	14.28	\$ 23,247.84
6	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL - 14"	S.Y.	7484	15.5	\$ 116,002.00	6.4	\$ 47,897.60	7	\$ 52,388.00	4.25	\$ 31,807.00	13.5	\$ 101,034.00
7	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FT.	101	18	\$ 1,818.00	10	\$ 1,010.00	9	\$ 909.00	17	\$ 1,717.00	16	\$ 1,616.00
8	FLARED END SECTION REMOVAL	EA.	3	175	\$ 525.00	50	\$ 150.00	120	\$ 360.00	100	\$ 300.00	150	\$ 450.00
9	BASE REPAIR	S.Y.	3500	4	\$ 14,000.00	15.2	\$ 53,200.00	20	\$ 70,000.00	12	\$ 42,000.00	13.05	\$ 45,675.00
10	GEO-GRID FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	S.Y.	9871	3.1	\$ 30,600.10	2.8	\$ 27,638.80	4	\$ 39,484.00	3.25	\$ 32,080.75	3.5	\$ 34,548.50
11	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, CA-6, 6"	S.Y.	9871	5.7	\$ 56,264.70	4.9	\$ 48,367.90	6.5	\$ 64,161.50	4.75	\$ 46,887.25	14.35	\$ 141,648.85
12	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, CA-2, 6"	S.Y.	9871	5.25	\$ 51,822.75	5.4	\$ 53,303.40	6	\$ 59,226.00	4.75	\$ 46,887.25	12.65	\$ 124,868.15
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX C, N50, 2"	S.Y.	9871	9.4	\$ 92,787.40	8.25	\$ 81,435.75	8.25	\$ 81,435.75	9	\$ 88,839.00	7.93	\$ 78,277.03
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL9.5, N50, 2"	S.Y.	1628	8.9	\$ 14,489.20	8.25	\$ 13,431.00	8.25	\$ 13,431.00	8	\$ 13,024.00	7.66	\$ 12,470.48
15	INLET TO BE REMOVED	EA.	1	495	\$ 495.00	600	\$ 600.00	500	\$ 500.00	250	\$ 250.00	650	\$ 650.00
16	INLET TO BE CONSTRUCTED	EA.	1	1,890	\$ 1,890.00	1800	\$ 1,800.00	1400	\$ 1,400.00	2200	\$ 2,200.00	1335	\$ 1,335.00
17	MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EA.	1	550	\$ 550.00	380	\$ 380.00	550	\$ 550.00	750	\$ 750.00	475	\$ 475.00
18	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, M6.18	FT.	372	21.25	\$ 7,905.00	24.9	\$ 9,262.80	26	\$ 9,672.00	25	\$ 9,300.00	26	\$ 9,672.00
19	PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	S.F.	5166	4.75	\$ 24,538.50	5.12	\$ 26,449.92	6	\$ 30,996.00	5	\$ 25,830.00	6.55	\$ 33,837.30
20	PCC SIDEWALK, 4" (WITH INTEGRAL CURB)	S.F.	1075	6.25	\$ 6,718.75	6.25	\$ 6,718.75	6.5	\$ 6,987.50	6.1	\$ 6,557.50	7.75	\$ 8,331.25
21	PAVEMENT SEALING	S.Y.	2667	2.35	\$ 6,267.45	1.35	\$ 3,604.45	2.5	\$ 6,667.50	1.5	\$ 4,000.50	2.8	\$ 7,467.60
22	CRACK ROUTING AND FILLING	L.S.	1	3,340	\$ 3,340.00	1200	\$ 1,200.00	3200	\$ 3,200.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	4000	\$ 4,000.00
23	SITE LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	19,530	\$ 19,530.00	19800	\$ 19,800.00	16800	\$ 16,800.00	17000	\$ 17,000.00	19000	\$ 19,000.00
24	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"	FT.	125	53.5	\$ 6,687.50	36	\$ 4,500.00	35	\$ 4,375.00	35	\$ 4,375.00	44	\$ 5,500.00
25	RCP FLARED END SECTION, 12"	EA.	4	465	\$ 1,860.00	350	\$ 1,400.00	516	\$ 2,064.00	400	\$ 1,600.00	425	\$ 1,700.00
26	ADA DETECTABLE WARNINGS	S.F.	23	29.5	\$ 678.50	26	\$ 598.00	30	\$ 690.00	18	\$ 414.00	32	\$ 736.00
27	SEEDING/SITE RESTORATION	L.S.	1	6,305	\$ 6,305.00	10,000	\$ 10,000.00	7880	\$ 7,880.00	11640	\$ 11,640.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00
28	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	6,450	\$ 6,450.00	3,725	\$ 3,725.00	6201	\$ 6,201.00	4500	\$ 4,500.00	7000	\$ 7,000.00
29	ADA PARKING SIGN, COMPLETE	EA.	2	317	\$ 634.00	185.5	\$ 371.00	200	\$ 400.00	500	\$ 1,000.00	350	\$ 700.00
30	6' CHAIN LINK GATE	EA.	1	1,810	\$ 1,810.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	580	\$ 580.00	550	\$ 550.00	1200	\$ 1,200.00
31	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, COMPLETE	L.S.	1	6,100	\$ 6,100.00	6500	\$ 6,500.00	4800	\$ 4,800.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00	4000	\$ 4,000.00
32	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L.S.	1	6,050	\$ 6,050.00	9300	\$ 9,300.00	5750	\$ 5,750.00	2550	\$ 2,550.00	6500	\$ 6,500.00
				Bid Total:	\$ 540,737.85		\$ 464,834.37		\$ 538,268.25		\$ 439,766.65		\$ 716,949.04